Updated October 3, 2022
MEDICAL &
LABORATORY STOOLS
800.424.2432
PRICE LIST
June 6, 2021
2
Contents

standard lead time will apply to the Product
Modification Request.
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
5
Medical and Laboratory
Stools
Medical and Laboratory
Stools
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect fire code.
NFR	 - Compliance to TB 117-2013
FR	 - Compliance to TB 133
See Options for TB133 upcharge.
CSelect upholstery grade/color.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Ontario, CA 91761,
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
OPTIONS
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
For California Technical Bulletin 133 compliant
models, add the following upcharge:
Model = Upholstered
Added Lead Time-1 Week
Added List Price=$126
OPTIONS
C.O.M. Upholstery
C.O.M. requirement for KICL12, KICL13, and
KICL14 is 3/4 yards per chair of 54” wide nondi-
rectional fabric.  C.O.M. requirement for KICL15 is
1 yard per chair of 54” wide nondirectional fabric.
For complete information on ordering C.O.M., see
“Ordering C.O.M., C.O.V. and C.O.L. section.
MODEL
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Delivered Pricing
Fabric Grade
1 & C.O.M.
Delivered
Pricing